

Dear

Your email dated 1st September 2015 is considered to be a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You requested the following information:

The full names and addresses of all the companies who submitted a PQQ and/or ITT for the tender below and whether they were successful or not:

Andover: data collection and collation services 2012/S 217-358013 10/11/2012

I can confirm that the Ministry of Defence (MOD) holds information relevant to your request. Details of those companies who submitted a PQQ and whether they were unsuccessful or invited to submit an ITT are given in the Annex. The winning bidder for the contract (HQLF2/1923 Land Scenario Centre – Data Generation Support Requirement) was Cuerdon Consulting Ltd.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, 1st Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail <u>CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk</u>). Please note that any request for an internal review must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, http://www.ico.org.uk.

Yours sincerely,

Serial	Full Name and Address	Whether successful in passing PQQ and being invited to tender
1	BAE Systems (Operations) Limited Advanced Technology Centre (ATC), Broad Oak, The Airport, Portsmouth Hants PO3 5PQ	Not invited
2	CACI Limited, CACI House, Kensington Village, Avonmore Road, London, W14 8TS	Not invited
3	Cuerdon Consulting Ltd. Pavilion 2, Stirling Road, South Marston Park, Swindon SN3 4TN	Invited
4	Helyx Secure Information Systems Limited, Hanley Court, Brockeridge Park, Tewkesbury, Gloucestershire. GL20 6FE	Not invited
5	Newman and Spur Consultancy Ltd. Norwich House, Knoll Road, Camberley, Surrey. GU15 3XX	Not invited
6	QinetiQ Limited. Building A7, Room 2008 Cody Technology Park Ively Road. Farnborough Hampshire. GU14 0LX	Not invited
7	RJD Technology Limited. 8 The Green, Rowlands Castle Hampshire PO9 6BN	Not invited
8	Systems Engineering & Assessment Ltd. Beckingham Castle, 17 Castle Corner, Beckington, Frome BA11 6TA	Invited
9	Torchlight Solution Ltd. Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehall Way, Swindon SN5 6QR	Invited